
Fresno Pacific (16-12, 7-7 PacWest) -vs- Holy Names (14-21, 7-15 PacWest)
4/1/2022 at Alameda, Calif. (Pat Bail Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Barros, Noah (4-2)
Loss: Barker, Michael (2-2)
Save: Creamer, Jake (2)
HBP: Barros, Noah, Martinez, Simon
PB: Rigtrup, Brent
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Kline First: Bruce Raymond Third Base: Robert Estep 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:57   Attendance: 28   Weather: Partly Cloudy, low 60's
Game notes:
- Barros,N faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Fresno Pacific 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 6 9 0
Holy Names 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 X 7 11 2

Fresno Pacific 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson, Khalid cf 5 2 1 0 0 1 0
Aguilar, Jared 1b 5 1 4 4 0 0 0
Lackey, Andrue rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Pursell, Shane rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Valdez, Donte lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Foote, Jack ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Greene, Trent ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McGrady, Matt dh 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Valdez, Andrew 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Clark, Isaiah ph/3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Santos, Garret ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Nolan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yoshida, Cole ss 5 0 0 0 0 2 3
Jungbluth, Ben c 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
    VanGronigen, Gavin c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rover, Tommy 2b 3 2 1 0 1 2 0
Barker, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodriguez, Jaylen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 9 6 3 12 10

2B: Aguilar, Jared (1); Rover, Tommy (1)
SF: McGrady, Matt (1)
SB: Johnson, Khalid (2); Aguilar, Jared (2); Brown, Nolan (1)
HBP: Pursell, Shane (1); Jungbluth, Ben (1)

Holy Names 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Santos,Esai rf 5 1 3 1 0 0 0
Capsaliaris, Neko 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Combs, Colton cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kabasinskas, Richard lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Masciel, Dominic dh 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
McIntosh, Morgan ss 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Rigtrup, Brent c 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Den Hartog, Matthew 1b 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
Fujimura, Nariki 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Barros, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martinez, Simon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Creamer, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 11 7 3 3 7

2B: Santos,Esai (1); Kabasinskas, Richard (1); Masciel, Dominic (1)
E: Capsaliaris, Neko (1); Fujimura, Nariki (1)

Fresno Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Barker, Michael (L, 2-2) 2.1 6 6 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 13 16 3 2 64
Rodriguez, Jaylen 5.2 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 22 22 12 4 59
Totals 11 7 7 3 3 1 0 0 0 35 38 15 6 123

Holy Names IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Barros, Noah (W, 4-2) 6.0 6 5 3 2 8 0 0 1 1 26 29 7 3 113
Martinez, Simon 2.0 2 1 1 1 4 1 0 1 0 7 10 2 0 36
Creamer, Jake (S, 2) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 10
Totals 9 6 4 3 12 1 0 2 1 37 43 10 5 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Fresno Pacific - Top of 1st FPU HNU
Johnson grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 0
Aguilar flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Lackey singled to left field (0-1 F). 0 0
Lackey advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Valdez, D flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFFB). 0 0

Holy Names - Bottom of 1st FPU HNU
Santos,E flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Capsaliaris singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Combs,C reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBKKB); Capsaliaris out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Kabasinskas struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 0 0

Fresno Pacific - Top of 2nd FPU HNU
McGrady singled to first base (2-2 FFFBB). 0 0
Valdez, A struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 0 0
Yoshida struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Jungbluth popped up to 2b (1-1 SB). 0 0

Holy Names - Bottom of 2nd FPU HNU
Masciel,D grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
McIntosh,M walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 0
Rigtrup,B walked (3-2 BFFBBFB); McIntosh,M advanced to second. 0 0
Den Hartog,M struck out looking (1-2 BSSFK). 0 0
Fujimura,N flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 0 0

Fresno Pacific - Top of 3rd FPU HNU
Rover struck out looking (2-2 SSBBK). 0 0
Johnson reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 0
Aguilar singled to center field (0-2 KS); Johnson advanced to third. 0 0
Lackey grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Aguilar advanced to second; Johnson scored, unearned. 1 0
Valdez, D popped up to 1b (1-2 KKB). 1 0

Holy Names - Bottom of 3rd FPU HNU
Santos,E singled through the right side (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Capsaliaris singled to first base (1-1 BF); Santos,E advanced to second. 1 0
Combs,C flied out to ss (0-2 SS). 1 0
Santos,E advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Kabasinskas singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Capsaliaris advanced to second; Santos,E scored. 1 1
Masciel,D doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Kabasinskas advanced to third; Capsaliaris scored. 1 2
McIntosh,M walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 1 2
Rigtrup,B singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BK); McIntosh,M advanced to second; Masciel,D advanced
to third; Kabasinskas scored. 1 3
Rodriguez to p for Barker. 1 3
Den Hartog,M singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Rigtrup,B advanced to second; McIntosh,M scored;
Masciel,D scored. 1 5
Fujimura,N singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Den Hartog,M advanced to second; Rigtrup,B scored. 1 6
Santos,E singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 KKB); Fujimura,N advanced to third; Den
Hartog,M scored. 1 7
Capsaliaris flied out to rf (0-0). 1 7
Combs,C lined out to rf (0-1 K). 1 7



Fresno Pacific - Top of 4th FPU HNU
McGrady flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 1 7
Valdez, A struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 1 7
Yoshida flied out to rf (3-2 FBBFB). 1 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Holy Names - Bottom of 4th FPU HNU
Kabasinskas doubled down the lf line (1-2 KBK). 1 7
Masciel,D lined out to cf (0-2 FF); Kabasinskas advanced to third. 1 7
McIntosh,M flied out to lf (0-0). 1 7
Rigtrup,B lined out to cf (1-2 BKKF). 1 7

Fresno Pacific - Top of 5th FPU HNU
Jungbluth hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 1 7
Rover walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jungbluth advanced to second. 1 7
Johnson singled to right field (1-2 SBF); Rover advanced to second; Jungbluth advanced to third. 1 7
Aguilar singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-0); Johnson advanced to second; Rover scored; Jungbluth
scored. 3 7
Aguilar stole second; Johnson stole third. 3 7
Lackey struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFFS). 3 7
Valdez, D struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 3 7
McGrady intentionally walked (0-0). 3 7
Clark pinch hit for Valdez, A. 3 7
Clark grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 7

Holy Names - Bottom of 5th FPU HNU
Clark to 3b. 3 7
Pursell to rf for Lackey. 3 7
Den Hartog,M grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 3 7
Fujimura,N flied out to cf (0-1 S). 3 7
Santos,E doubled down the rf line (2-1 KBB). 3 7
Capsaliaris grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 3 7

Fresno Pacific - Top of 6th FPU HNU
Yoshida flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 7
Jungbluth struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 3 7
Rover struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 3 7

Holy Names - Bottom of 6th FPU HNU
VanGronigen to c for Jungbluth. 3 7
Combs,C flied out to lf (0-1 S). 3 7
Kabasinskas grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 7
Masciel,D flied out to rf (2-2 KSFBB). 3 7

Fresno Pacific - Top of 7th FPU HNU
Johnson reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 KKB). 3 7
Johnson stole second. 3 7
Aguilar doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 S); Johnson scored, unearned. 4 7
Martinez,S to p for Barros,N. 4 7
Pursell hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 4 7
Foote pinch hit for Valdez, D. 4 7
Pursell advanced to second; Aguilar advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 7
Foote struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 4 7
McGrady flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1 BK); Pursell advanced to third; Aguilar scored. 5 7
Clark walked (3-2 BBFSBB). 5 7
Yoshida struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 5 7



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Holy Names - Bottom of 7th FPU HNU
Foote to lf. 5 7
McIntosh,M flied out to rf (0-0). 5 7
Rigtrup,B flied out to rf (0-0). 5 7
Den Hartog,M struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 7

Fresno Pacific - Top of 8th FPU HNU
VanGronigen lined out to lf (0-0). 5 7
Rover doubled down the rf line (0-1 K). 5 7
Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 7
Aguilar singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Rover scored. 6 7
Aguilar stole second. 6 7
Pursell struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 6 7

Holy Names - Bottom of 8th FPU HNU
Fujimura,N flied out to rf (0-1 K). 6 7
Santos,E flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 6 7
Capsaliaris grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 7

Fresno Pacific - Top of 9th FPU HNU
Creamer,J to p for Martinez,S. 6 7
Greene pinch hit for Foote. 6 7
Greene popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 6 7
McGrady grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 6 7
Santos pinch hit for Clark. 6 7
Santos singled through the left side (0-1 S). 6 7
Brown pinch ran for Santos. 6 7
Brown stole second. 6 7
Yoshida grounded out to p (0-1 K). 6 7

Holy Names - Bottom of 9th FPU HNU


